BB's IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY

O'NEILL'S "MUSIC OF IRELAND" ("THE 1850")

Reels 1176-1325

tunefolder 495

title

AFTER THE SUN GOES DOWN

ALL HANDS AROUND
ANNIE O'NEILL
ARE YOU WILLING?

AROUND THE WORLD FOR SPORT

AVONMORE

BALLINASLOE FAIR
BANK OF IRELAND
BANTRY LASSES
BASHFUL BACHELOR
BEAMISH'S GOAT
BELFAST LASSES

BIG PAT'S REEL

BILL CLANCY'S DELIGHT
BLACK EYED SAILOR
BLACK HAIRED LASS
BLACKBERRY BLOSSOM
BLOOM OF YOUTH

BLUE GARTERS

BONNIE BOY

BONNIE KATE

BOTTLE OF PORTER
BOUNCING BOY

BOYNE HUNT

BOYS OF BALLINCHALLA
BOYS OF CAPPOQUIN
BOYS OF GALWAY
BOYS OF PORTAFERRY
BRIDGET MCBRIDE

key

o> o000

o6 06 oo 606 0 >» 06060 > 0G0

file #
495001
495002
495003
495004
495005
495006

495007
495008
495009
495010
495011
495012
495013
495014
495015
495016
495017
495018
495019
495020
495021
495022
495023
495024
495025
495026
495027
495028
495029


http://www.capeirish.com/ittl/tunefolders/49/495-reels/

BRIGHT MAY MORNING
BROKEN PLEDGE
BUCKLEY'S FANCY

BUCKS OF ORANMORE
BUNCH OF GREEN RUSHES
BUSH IN BLOOM
BUTCHER'S APRON

CAHILL'S COURTSHIP
CALLAN LASSES
CAMERONIAN REEL
CAPTAIN KELLY'S REEL
CAPTAIN O'NEILL
CARRIGALINE

CASEY THE WHISTLER
CASHMERE SHAWL
CASTLE ISLAND
CHORUS REEL
CHRISTENING
CLARKSON'S REEL
CLOCK IN THE STEEPLE
CLOUDY MORNING

COL. MCBAIN
COLLIER'S REEL
COLONEL FRASER
COLONEL HOPKINS
COLONEL RODNEY
COME TO THE BOTTLE HOUSE
COME TO THE DANCE
COMELY JANE DOWNING
COMELY MAIDEN
COMING OVER THE HILLS
CONSIDINE'S GROVE
CONTRADICTION
CORNEY IS COMING
COURTING THEM ALL
CRAIG'S REEL

Ddor

Dm

O

® o o >

Dmix

(@)

® o o6 » >» 060U 6 0 >» 0 0 0|0

Em

Dmix

495030
495031
495032
495033
495034
495035
495036

495037
495038
495039
495040
495041
495042
495043
495044
495045
495046
495047
495048
495049
495050
495051
495052
495053
495054
495055
495056
495057
495058
495059
495060
495061
495062
495063
495064
495065



CRONIN'S FAVORITE
CUNNINGHAM'S FANCY
CURRAGH RACES

DAISY FIELD

DAN MCCARTHY'S FANCY
DANCER'S DELIGHT
DANDY DENNY CRONIN
DAY WE PAID THE RENT
DILLON BROWN
DILLON'S FANCY
DOCTOR TAYLOR

DOGS AMONG THE BUSHES
DON'T BOTHER ME
DOOLEY'S FANCY
DROGHEDA LASSES
DROWSY MAGGIE
DRUMMOND LASSES
DUBLIN LASSES

DUBLIN REEL

DUFFY THE DANCER

EARLY RISING
EWE REEL

FAIR AND FORTY

FAIR HAIRED MARY

FAR FROM HOME
FAREWELL TO ERIN
FAREWELL TO IVELEARY
FERMOY LASSES

FIELD OF OATS

FIRST MONTH OF SUMMER
FIRST OF MARCH

FIVE LEAVED CLOVER
FIVE MILES AWAY

FLAX IN BLOOM

Gmix

Am

Amix

> 06 >

Gmix

Amix

Gmix

Gdor

(]

OO0 >» 06> 606 6 0

495066
495067
495068

495069
495070
495071
495072
495073
495074
495075
495076
495077
495078
495079
495080
495081
495082
495083
495084
495085

495086
495087

495088
495089
495090
495091
495092
495093
495094
495095
495096
495097
495098
495099



FLOGGING REEL

FLOWER OF THE FLOCK

FLOWING BOWL

FOLLOW ME DOWN TO CARLOW (1ST SETTING)
FOLLOW ME DOWN TO CARLOW (2ND SETTING)
FOUR COURTS (1ST SETTING)

FOUR COURTS (2ND SETTING)

FOUR-HAND REEL

FOURPENNY BIT

FROM SHORE TO SHORE

GALBALLY LASSES

GIRL WHO BROKE MY HEART
GIRL WITH THE LAUGHING EYES
GIRLS WILL YOU TAKE HIM?
GIVE US ANOTHER

GOING TO THE FAIR
GOLDFINCH

GOOD MORNING TO YOUR NIGHT CAP
GOOSEBERRY BUSH

GREEN BRANCH

GREEN FIELDS OF AMERICA
GREEN GARTERS

GREEN GROVES OF ERIN
GREEN JACKET

GREEN LINNET

GREEN MOUNTAIN

GREY BEARD

GREY DAYLIGHT

GREY PLOVER

HAPENNY FOR A COTTON BALL
HAPPY DAYS OF YOUTH
HARVEST FIELD

HIGHWAY TO LIMERICK
HORNLESS COW

HOW THE MONEY GOES

O ®

Am
Am

® O 6 >» 0

Ador

Amix

® 0 o

495100
495101
495102
495103
495104
495105
495106
495107
495108
495109

495110
495111
495112
495113
495114
495115
495116
495117
495118
495119
495120
495121
495122
495123
495124
495125
495126
495127
495128

495129
495130
495131
495132
495133
495134



HUMORS OF BALLINACARRIG
HUMORS OF NEWCASTLE
HUMORS OF SCHULL
HUMORS OF WESTPORT

I HAVE NO MONEY

I'M READY NOW

I'M WAITING FOR YOU
IRISH MUSIC CLUB

IVY LEAF (1ST SETTING)
IVY LEAF (2ND SETTING)

JACK DOLAN

JENNIE ROCK THE CRADLE
JENNY PICKING COCKLES
JENNY PIPPIN

JENNY'S WEDDING

JENNY'S WELCOME TO CHARLEY

JERRY HAYES

JIM KENNEDY'S FAVORITE
JIM MOORE'S FANCY
JIMMY'S RETURN

JOHN O'NEILL'S REEL

JOHNNY HAS GONE TO FRANCE
JOHNNY WITH THE QUEER THING

JOHNNY'S WEDDING
JOHNNY'S WELCOME HOME
JOLLY JOURNEYMAN
JOLLY SEVEN

JOLLY TINKER

JOLLY WEAVER

JUG OF PUNCH

JULIA DELANEY

KATE KELLY'S FANCY
KEEPER HILL
KERRY HUNTSMAN

MmO O

Dmix

Dmix
Ador

Amix

O 0O o

Dmix

Em
Ador
Bm

Amix

Ddor

Dmix

>

495135
495136
495137
495138

495139
495140
495141
495142
495143
495144

495145
495146
495147
495148
495149
495150
495151
495152
495153
495154
495155
495156
495157
495158
495159
495160
495161
495162
495163
495164
495165

495166
495167
495168



KISS ME KATE

KISS THE BRIDE

KISS THE MAID BEHIND THE BARREL
KISS YOUR PARTNER

KITTY LOSTY'S

LADIES OF LEINSTER
LADIES' PANTALETTES
LADY BEHIND THE BOAT
LADY FORBES

LADY MARY RAMSAY
LAME FISHERMAN
LARRY LAVIN'S CHOICE
LAWSON'S FAVOURITE
LEATHER BUTTONS
LEAVE MY WAY
LEITRIM THRUSH
LIGHTNING FLASH
LIMERICK LASSES
LINEN CAP

LISBURN LASSES
LITTLE KATEY KEARNEY
LONDON LASSES
LORD GORDON'S REEL
LORD MCDONALD
LOUGH ALLEN

LOVELY MOLLY

MACLEAN'S FAVOURITE
MACROOM LASSES
MAGPIE'S NEST

MAID AT THE CHURN

MAID IN THE CHERRY TREE
MAID OF ATHLONE

MAID THAT DARE NOT TELL
MAIDS OF MITCHELLSTOWN
MAN OF THE HOUSE

OO0 oo

> OO0 G U 0 00U 60U 06O

O

Amix

Em

Em

Ador

® O O

495169
495170
495171
495172
495173

495174
495175
495176
495177
495178
495179
495180
495181
495182
495183
495184
495185
495186
495187
495188
495189
495190
495191
495192
495193
495194

495195
495196
495197
495198
495199
495200
495201
495202
495203



MAN WITH THE MONEY

MAPLE TREE

MARY GRACE

MARY O'NEILL'S FANCY

MASON'S APRON

MAUDE MILLER

MAURICE CASEY'S FANCY
MCFADDEN'S FAVORITE
MCFADDEN'S HANDSOME DAUGHTER
MCFADDEN'S OWN REEL

MERRY BLACKSMITH
MERRY DAYS OF EASTER

MERRY HARRIERS (1ST SETTING)
MERRY HARRIERS (2ND SETTING)
MERRY MERCHANT

MERRY SISTERS

MESSENGER

MICKEY BY THE FIRESIDE

MILLER'S DAUGHTER

MILLER'S MAID

MILLINER'S DAUGHTER

MILLS ARE GRINDING (1ST SETTING)
MILLS ARE GRINDING (2ND SETTING)
MILTOWN MAID

MINISTER'S DAUGHTER

MISS BRADY

MISS CAMPBELL

MISS CRAWFORD

MISS JOHNSON

MISS MCDONALD

MISS MCLEOD'S REEL ("Irish version™)
MISS MONAGHAN

MISS PATTERSON

MISS THORNTON'S

MISS WALLACE

MOLLIE MCCARTHY

MOLLY MALONE

Em

® 0O o0 o

495204
495205
495206
495207
495208
495209
495210
495211
495212
495213
495214
495215
495216
495217
495218
495219
495220
495221
495222
495223
495224
495225
495226
495227
495228
495229
495230
495231
495232
495233
495234
495235
495236
495237
495238
495239
495240



MOLLY PUT THE KETTLE ON
MOLLY WHAT AILS YOU?
MONDAY MORNING

MONEY MUSK ("Irish style™)
MOONCOIN REEL

MOONLIGHT RAMBLE

MORE LUCK TO US

MORE POWER TO YOUR ELBOW
MORNING STAR

MOTHER IN LAW

MOUNTAIN LARK (1ST SETTING)
MOUNTAIN LARK (2ND SETTING)
MOUNTAIN ROSE

MOURNE MOUNTAINS
MULLINGAR RACES
MURTOUGH MULLOY

MUSIC IN THE GLEN

MUSICAL PRIEST

MY HONEY IN THE HOUSE

MY LOVE IS FAIR AND HANDSOME
MY LOVE IS IN AMERICA

MY MARYANNE

MY SWEETHEART JANE

NELLIE O'DONOVAN

NEW DEMESNE (1ST SETTING)
NEW DEMESNE (2ND SETTING)
NEW MAIL COACH

NEW POTATOES

NEW ROAD

NORA O'NEILL

NORTHERN LASSES

O'DWYER'S REEL
O'REILLY'S FANCY
O'REILLY'S GREYHOUND
OLD GREY GANDER

Ador

@600 e >»6 3 o6 eooo>»o6oe

O

Dmix

Dmix

Dmix

O 0|0 O 0

Em

Ador

495241
495242
495243
495244
495245
495246
495247
495248
495249
495250
495251
495252
495253
495254
495255
495256
495257
495258
495259
495260
495261
495262
495263

495264
495265
495266
495267
495268
495269
495270
495271

495272
495273
495274
495275



OLD MAIDS OF GALWAY

OLD PENSIONER

OLD SCHOOLMASTER

ON THE RIVER BANK

OUR HIGHLAND COUSINS
OVER THE BRIDGE TO PEGGY

PADDY MURPHY'S WIFE

PADDY RYAN'S DREAM (1ST SETTING)
PADDY RYAN'S DREAM (2ND SETTING)

PADDY'S SURPRISE

PAT TUOHY'S REEL
PEELER'S JACKET
PEGGY ON THE SETTLE
PETER KENNEDY'S FANCY
PETER STREET

PICK YOUR PARTNER
PIGEON ON THE GATE
PIPER'S SON

PLAID MANTLE
PLEASURES OF HOME
PRETTY BLUE SEAGULL
PRETTY PEGGY

PURE DROP

PUSH ABOUT THE JORUM

RAINY DAY

RAKISH PADDY

RAMBLER'S REST
RAMBLING SAILOR

REEL OF BOGIE

REEL OF MULLINAVAT
REPEAL OF THE UNION
ROBIN REDBREAST

ROLL HER ON THE MOUNTAIN
ROLLING DOWN THE HILL
ROLLING ON THE RYEGRASS

495276
495277
495278
495279
495280
495281

495282
495283
495284
495285
495286
495287
495288
495289
495290
495291
495292
495293
495294
495295
495296
495297
495298
495299

495300
495301
495302
495303
495304
495305
495306
495307
495308
495309
495310



ROSE IN THE GARDEN
ROSELAND HILL
ROVING BACHELOR

SAILOR'S CRAVAT

SAILOR'S JACKET

SAILOR'S RETURN

SALAMANCA REEL
SAME OLD STORY

SATIN SLIPPER

SAUNTERING IN THE LANE

SCOLDING WIFE
SCOTCH MARY
SECOND WEDDING

SERGEANT EARLY'S DREAM

SHEARING THE SHEEP
SHEEHAN'S REEL
SHIPS ARE SAILING
SILVER TIP
SKIBBEREEN LASSES
SLEEPY MAGGIE
SLIGO CHORUS

SLIGO LASSES
SMASH THE WINDOWS
SMOKY HOUSE

SNOW ON THE HILLS
SPINNERS DELIGHT
SPINNING WHEEL
SPORTING BOYS
STAR OF KILKENNY
STAR OF MUNSTER

STRAWBERRY BLOSSOM (1ST SETTING)
STRAWBERRY BLOSSOM (2ND SETTING)

SWALLOW'S TAIL REEL

SWEET BIDDY OF BALLYVOURNEY

TADY'S WATTLE

(]

O

Em

O/0O|l® O

D
Ador/Amix
G
Ddor

Em
Am

Ador

495311
495312
495313

495314
495315
495316
495317
495318
495319
495320
495321
495322
495323
495324
495325
495326
495327
495328
495329
495330
495331
495332
495333
495334
495335
495336
495337
495338
495339
495340
495341
495342
495343
495344

495345



TAKE YOUR CHOICE
TEAR THE CALICO
TEMPLEHOUSE
TENT AT THE FAIR
THOMPSON'S REEL
THREEPENNY BIT
TIE THE BONNET
TIE THE RIBBONS
TIMOTHY DOWNING
TIT FOR TAT

TOM STEELE

TOSS THE FEATHERS (1ST SETTING)
TOSS THE FEATHERS (2ND SETTING)
TOUCH ME IF YOU DARE (1ST SETTING)
TOUCH ME IF YOU DARE (2ND SETTING)

TRAVELLER

TRIM THE VELVET
TURKEYS IN THE STRAW
TWIN BROTHERS

UGLY CUSTOMER

WATCHMAKER

WELCOME HOME

WESTERN LASSES
WEXFORD LASSES

WILLIAM WHITE'S REEL
WIND THAT SHAKES THE BARLEY
WINTER APPLES

WITHIN A MILE OF CLONBUR
WITHIN A MILE OF DUBLIN
WOMAN OF THE HOUSE
WOMEN'S ROCK

YOU NEVER SAW HER EQUAL
YOU'RE RIGHT MY LOVE
YOUNG ARTHUR DALY

11

Em

Am

Ador

Edor

Dmix

Am

(BN~ RN RN~

>

Am

/0O 060|000 6 0

Dmix

()]

495346
495347
495348
495349
495350
495351
495352
495353
495354
495355
495356
495357
495358
495359
495360
495361
495362
495363
495364

495365

495366
495367
495368
495369
495370
495371
495372
495373
495374
495375
495376

495377
495378
495379



YOUNGEST DAUGHTER Em 495380

12



