

BB's IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY		
O'NEILL'S "MUSIC OF IRELAND" ("THE 1850")		
Reels 1176-1325		
<u>tunefolder 495</u>		
title	key	file #
AFTER THE SUN GOES DOWN	G	495001
ALL HANDS AROUND	G	495002
ANNIE O'NEILL	G	495003
ARE YOU WILLING?	A	495004
AROUND THE WORLD FOR SPORT	G	495005
AVONMORE	G	495006
BALLINASLOE FAIR	C	495007
BANK OF IRELAND	Dmix	495008
BANTRY LASSES	D	495009
BASHFUL BACHELOR	D	495010
BEAMISH'S GOAT	Ador	495011
BELFAST LASSES	G	495012
BIG PAT'S REEL	Em	495013
BILL CLANCY'S DELIGHT	D	495014
BLACK EYED SAILOR	G	495015
BLACK HAired LASS	A	495016
BLACKBERRY BLOSSOM	G	495017
BLOOM OF YOUTH	G	495018
BLUE GARTERS	D	495019
BONNIE BOY	A	495020
BONNIE KATE	D	495021
BOTTLE OF PORTER	G	495022
BOUNCING BOY	G	495023
BOYNE HUNT	D	495024
BOYS OF BALLINCHALLA	G	495025
BOYS OF CAPPOQUIN	D	495026
BOYS OF GALWAY	C	495027
BOYS OF PORTAFERRY	G	495028
BRIDGET MCBRIDE	G	495029

BRIGHT MAY MORNING	G	495030
BROKEN PLEDGE	Ddor	495031
BUCKLEY'S FANCY	G	495032
BUCKS OF ORANMORE	D	495033
BUNCH OF GREEN RUSHES	Dm	495034
BUSH IN BLOOM	G	495035
BUTCHER'S APRON	D	495036
CAHILL'S COURTSHIP	A	495037
CALLAN LASSES	D	495038
CAMERONIAN REEL	D	495039
CAPTAIN KELLY'S REEL	G	495040
CAPTAIN O'NEILL	G	495041
CARRIGALINE	C	495042
CASEY THE WHISTLER	Dmix	495043
CASHMERE SHAWL	C	495044
CASTLE ISLAND	D	495045
CHORUS REEL	D	495046
CHRISTENING	D	495047
CLARKSON'S REEL	D	495048
CLOCK IN THE STEEPLE	A	495049
CLOUDY MORNING	D	495050
COL. MCBAIN	G	495051
COLLIER'S REEL	D	495052
COLONEL FRASER	G	495053
COLONEL HOPKINS	G	495054
COLONEL RODNEY	A	495055
COME TO THE BOTTLE HOUSE	A	495056
COME TO THE DANCE	G	495057
COMELY JANE DOWNING	G	495058
COMELY MAIDEN	D	495059
COMING OVER THE HILLS	G	495060
CONSIDINE'S GROVE	Em	495061
CONTRADICTION	A	495062
CORNEY IS COMING	Dmix	495063
COURTING THEM ALL	D	495064
CRAIG'S REEL	D	495065

CRONIN'S FAVORITE	Gmix	495066
CUNNINGHAM'S FANCY	C	495067
CURRAGH RACES	Am	495068
DAISY FIELD	D	495069
DAN MCCARTHY'S FANCY	Amix	495070
DANCER'S DELIGHT	A	495071
DANDY DENNY CRONIN	A	495072
DAY WE PAID THE RENT	G	495073
DILLON BROWN	G	495074
DILLON'S FANCY	A	495075
DOCTOR TAYLOR	G	495076
DOGS AMONG THE BUSHES	Gmix	495077
DON'T BOTHER ME	D	495078
DOOLEY'S FANCY	A	495079
DROGHEDA LASSES	D	495080
DROWSY MAGGIE	Em	495081
DRUMMOND LASSES	G	495082
DUBLIN LASSES	F	495083
DUBLIN REEL	D	495084
DUFFY THE DANCER	Amix	495085
EARLY RISING	D	495086
EWE REEL	Gmix	495087
FAIR AND FORTY	G	495088
FAIR HAIRD MARY	Gdor	495089
FAR FROM HOME	G	495090
FAREWELL TO ERIN	D	495091
FAREWELL TO IVELEARY	G	495092
FERMOY LASSES	G	495093
FIELD OF OATS	G	495094
FIRST MONTH OF SUMMER	A	495095
FIRST OF MARCH	G	495096
FIVE LEAVED CLOVER	A	495097
FIVE MILES AWAY	D	495098
FLAX IN BLOOM	D	495099

FLOGGING REEL	G	495100
FLOWER OF THE FLOCK	G	495101
FLOWING BOWL	D	495102
FOLLOW ME DOWN TO CARLOW (1ST SETTING)	Am	495103
FOLLOW ME DOWN TO CARLOW (2ND SETTING)	Am	495104
FOUR COURTS (1ST SETTING)	D	495105
FOUR COURTS (2ND SETTING)	A	495106
FOUR-HAND REEL	G	495107
FOURPENNY BIT	G	495108
FROM SHORE TO SHORE	G	495109
GALBALLY LASSES	D	495110
GIRL WHO BROKE MY HEART	G	495111
GIRL WITH THE LAUGHING EYES	D	495112
GIRLS WILL YOU TAKE HIM?	Dmix	495113
GIVE US ANOTHER	D	495114
GOING TO THE FAIR	G	495115
GOLDFINCH	A	495116
GOOD MORNING TO YOUR NIGHT CAP	C	495117
GOOSEBERRY BUSH	Dmix	495118
GREEN BRANCH	G	495119
GREEN FIELDS OF AMERICA	G	495120
GREEN GARTERS	D	495121
GREEN GROVES OF ERIN	Ador	495122
GREEN JACKET	D	495123
GREEN LINNET	Amix	495124
GREEN MOUNTAIN	D	495125
GREY BEARD	G	495126
GREY DAYLIGHT	D	495127
GREY PLOVER	G	495128
HAPENNY FOR A COTTON BALL	G	495129
HAPPY DAYS OF YOUTH	G	495130
HARVEST FIELD	G	495131
HIGHWAY TO LIMERICK	Ador	495132
HORNLESS COW	D	495133
HOW THE MONEY GOES	G	495134

HUMORS OF BALLINACARRIG	G	495135
HUMORS OF NEWCASTLE	D	495136
HUMORS OF SCHULL	C	495137
HUMORS OF WESTPORT	F	495138
I HAVE NO MONEY	D	495139
I'M READY NOW	Dmix	495140
I'M WAITING FOR YOU	G	495141
IRISH MUSIC CLUB	Dmix	495142
IVY LEAF (1ST SETTING)	Ador	495143
IVY LEAF (2ND SETTING)	Amix	495144
JACK DOLAN	G	495145
JENNIE ROCK THE CRADLE	D	495146
JENNY PICKING COCKLES	D	495147
JENNY PIPPIN	D	495148
JENNY'S WEDDING	Dmix	495149
JENNY'S WELCOME TO CHARLEY	D	495150
JERRY HAYES	D	495151
JIM KENNEDY'S FAVORITE	Em	495152
JIM MOORE'S FANCY	Ador	495153
JIMMY'S RETURN	Bm	495154
JOHN O'NEILL'S REEL	D	495155
JOHNNY HAS GONE TO FRANCE	G	495156
JOHNNY WITH THE QUEER THING	D	495157
JOHNNY'S WEDDING	Gm	495158
JOHNNY'S WELCOME HOME	A	495159
JOLLY JOURNEYMAN	G	495160
JOLLY SEVEN	C	495161
JOLLY TINKER	Amix	495162
JOLLY WEAVER	C	495163
JUG OF PUNCH	Ddor	495164
JULIA DELANEY	Dmix	495165
KATE KELLY'S FANCY	G	495166
KEEPER HILL	A	495167
KERRY HUNTSMAN	A	495168

KISS ME KATE	G	495169
KISS THE BRIDE	G	495170
KISS THE MAID BEHIND THE BARREL	G	495171
KISS YOUR PARTNER	G	495172
KITTY LOSTY'S	G	495173
LADIES OF LEINSTER	G	495174
LADIES' PANTALETES	G	495175
LADY BEHIND THE BOAT	D	495176
LADY FORBES	D	495177
LADY MARY RAMSAY	G	495178
LAME FISHERMAN	D	495179
LARRY LAVIN'S CHOICE	D	495180
LAWSON'S FAVOURITE	D	495181
LEATHER BUTTONS	D	495182
LEAVE MY WAY	G	495183
LEITRIM THRUSH	C	495184
LIGHTNING FLASH	G	495185
LIMERICK LASSES	D	495186
LINEN CAP	A	495187
LISBURN LASSES	D	495188
LITTLE KATEY KEARNEY	Amix	495189
LONDON LASSES	G	495190
LORD GORDON'S REEL	D	495191
LORD MCDONALD	G	495192
LOUGH ALLEN	A	495193
LOVELY MOLLY	Em	495194
MACLEAN'S FAVOURITE	Em	495195
MACROOM LASSES	G	495196
MAGPIE'S NEST	D	495197
MAID AT THE CHURN	G	495198
MAID IN THE CHERRY TREE	Ador	495199
MAID OF ATHLONE	D	495200
MAID THAT DARE NOT TELL	D	495201
MAIDS OF MITCHELLSTOWN	D	495202
MAN OF THE HOUSE	G	495203

MAN WITH THE MONEY	G	495204
MAPLE TREE	A	495205
MARY GRACE	Ador	495206
MARY O'NEILL'S FANCY	G	495207
MASON'S APRON	A	495208
MAUDE MILLER	D	495209
MAURICE CASEY'S FANCY	Ador	495210
MCFADDEN'S FAVORITE	G	495211
MCFADDEN'S HANDSOME DAUGHTER	A	495212
MCFADDEN'S OWN REEL	D	495213
MERRY BLACKSMITH	D	495214
MERRY DAYS OF EASTER	G	495215
MERRY HARRIERS (1ST SETTING)	Ador	495216
MERRY HARRIERS (2ND SETTING)	G	495217
MERRY MERCHANT	G	495218
MERRY SISTERS	Em	495219
MESSENGER	G	495220
MICKEY BY THE FIRESIDE	D	495221
MILLER'S DAUGHTER	A	495222
MILLER'S MAID	D	495223
MILLINER'S DAUGHTER	G	495224
MILLS ARE GRINDING (1ST SETTING)	G	495225
MILLS ARE GRINDING (2ND SETTING)	Dmix	495226
MILTOWN MAID	D	495227
MINISTER'S DAUGHTER	A	495228
MISS BRADY	G	495229
MISS CAMPBELL	D	495230
MISS CRAWFORD	Gdor	495231
MISS JOHNSON	G	495232
MISS MCDONALD	G	495233
MISS MCLEOD'S REEL ("Irish version")	G	495234
MISS MONAGHAN	D	495235
MISS PATTERSON	Em	495236
MISS THORNTON'S	G	495237
MISS WALLACE	G	495238
MOLLIE MCCARTHY	D	495239
MOLLY MALONE	G	495240

MOLLY PUT THE KETTLE ON	Ador	495241
MOLLY WHAT AILS YOU?	G	495242
MONDAY MORNING	G	495243
MONEY MUSK ("Irish style")	A	495244
MOONCOIN REEL	D	495245
MOONLIGHT RAMBLE	C	495246
MORE LUCK TO US	D	495247
MORE POWER TO YOUR ELBOW	G	495248
MORNING STAR	G	495249
MOTHER IN LAW	D	495250
MOUNTAIN LARK (1ST SETTING)	Em	495251
MOUNTAIN LARK (2ND SETTING)	G	495252
MOUNTAIN ROSE	A	495253
MOURNE MOUNTAINS	G	495254
MULLINGAR RACES	D	495255
MURTOUGH MULLOY	G	495256
MUSIC IN THE GLEN	G	495257
MUSICAL PRIEST	D	495258
MY HONEY IN THE HOUSE	Dmix	495259
MY LOVE IS FAIR AND HANDSOME	G	495260
MY LOVE IS IN AMERICA	Dmix	495261
MY MARYANNE	C	495262
MY SWEETHEART JANE	G	495263
NELLIE O'DONOVAN	G	495264
NEW DEMESNE (1ST SETTING)	Dmix	495265
NEW DEMESNE (2ND SETTING)	D	495266
NEW MAIL COACH	D	495267
NEW POTATOES	G	495268
NEW ROAD	D	495269
NORA O'NEILL	C	495270
NORTHERN LASSES	G	495271
O'DWYER'S REEL	D	495272
O'REILLY'S FANCY	Em	495273
O'REILLY'S GREYHOUND	G	495274
OLD GREY GANDER	Ador	495275

OLD MAIDS OF GALWAY	G	495276
OLD PENSIONER	D	495277
OLD SCHOOLMASTER	C	495278
ON THE RIVER BANK	G	495279
OUR HIGHLAND COUSINS	Amix	495280
OVER THE BRIDGE TO PEGGY	D	495281
PADDY MURPHY'S WIFE	D	495282
PADDY RYAN'S DREAM (1ST SETTING)	C	495283
PADDY RYAN'S DREAM (2ND SETTING)	C	495284
PADDY'S SURPRISE	G	495285
PAT TUOHY'S REEL	Em	495286
PEELER'S JACKET	G	495287
PEGGY ON THE SETTLE	Em	495288
PETER KENNEDY'S FANCY	G	495289
PETER STREET	A	495290
PICK YOUR PARTNER	D	495291
PIGEON ON THE GATE	Edor	495292
PIPER'S SON	G	495293
PLAID MANTLE	D	495294
PLEASURES OF HOME	Gdor	495295
PRETTY BLUE SEAGULL	Em	495296
PRETTY PEGGY	D	495297
PURE DROP	D	495298
PUSH ABOUT THE JORUM	D	495299
RAINY DAY	Ador	495300
RAKISH PADDY	D	495301
RAMBLER'S REST	G	495302
RAMBLING SAILOR	D	495303
REEL OF BOGIE	G	495304
REEL OF MULLINAVAT	G	495305
REPEAL OF THE UNION	Dmix	495306
ROBIN REDBREAST	A	495307
ROLL HER ON THE MOUNTAIN	D	495308
ROLLING DOWN THE HILL	Ador	495309
ROLLING ON THE RYEGRASS	G	495310

ROSE IN THE GARDEN	A	495311
ROSELAND HILL	G	495312
ROVING BACHELOR	G	495313
SAILOR'S CRAVAT	D	495314
SAILOR'S JACKET	D	495315
SAILOR'S RETURN	Em	495316
SALAMANCA REEL	D	495317
SAME OLD STORY	G	495318
SATIN SLIPPER	D	495319
SAUNTERING IN THE LANE	D	495320
SCOLDING WIFE	D	495321
SCOTCH MARY	Ador/Amix	495322
SECOND WEDDING	G	495323
SERGEANT EARLY'S DREAM	Ddor	495324
SHEARING THE SHEEP	A	495325
SHEEHAN'S REEL	G	495326
SHIPS ARE SAILING	G	495327
SILVER TIP	Dmix	495328
SKIBBEREEN LASSES	Amix	495329
SLEEPY MAGGIE	D	495330
SLIGO CHORUS	Amix	495331
SLIGO LASSES	G	495332
SMASH THE WINDOWS	D	495333
SMOKY HOUSE	Edor	495334
SNOW ON THE HILLS	G	495335
SPINNERS DELIGHT	A	495336
SPINNING WHEEL	A	495337
SPORTING BOYS	G	495338
STAR OF KILKENNY	Em	495339
STAR OF MUNSTER	Am	495340
STRAWBERRY BLOSSOM (1ST SETTING)	D	495341
STRAWBERRY BLOSSOM (2ND SETTING)	D	495342
SWALLOW'S TAIL REEL	Ador	495343
SWEET BIDDY OF BALLYVOURNEY	G	495344
TADY'S WATTLE	G	495345

TAKE YOUR CHOICE	G	495346
TEAR THE CALICO	G	495347
TEMPLEHOUSE	Em	495348
TENT AT THE FAIR	D	495349
THOMPSON'S REEL	Am	495350
THREEPENNY BIT	G	495351
TIE THE BONNET	Ador	495352
TIE THE RIBBONS	G	495353
TIMOTHY DOWNING	C	495354
TIT FOR TAT	G	495355
TOM STEELE	D	495356
TOSS THE FEATHERS (1ST SETTING)	Edor	495357
TOSS THE FEATHERS (2ND SETTING)	Dmix	495358
TOUCH ME IF YOU DARE (1ST SETTING)	G	495359
TOUCH ME IF YOU DARE (2ND SETTING)	Am	495360
TRAVELLER	G	495361
TRIM THE VELVET	G	495362
TURKEYS IN THE STRAW	G	495363
TWIN BROTHERS	G	495364
UGLY CUSTOMER	A	495365
WATCHMAKER	Am	495366
WELCOME HOME	D	495367
WESTERN LASSES	C	495368
WEXFORD LASSES	D	495369
WILLIAM WHITE'S REEL	C	495370
WIND THAT SHAKES THE BARLEY	D	495371
WINTER APPLES	G	495372
WITHIN A MILE OF CLONBUR	G	495373
WITHIN A MILE OF DUBLIN	Dmix	495374
WOMAN OF THE HOUSE	G	495375
WOMEN'S ROCK	G	495376
YOU NEVER SAW HER EQUAL	G	495377
YOU'RE RIGHT MY LOVE	G	495378
YOUNG ARTHUR DALY	A	495379

YOUNGEST DAUGHTER	Em	495380
--------------------------	-----------	---------------